
CONTACT LIST FOR SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS: 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE DIRECTORATE CONTACT PERSON CONTACT TEL  CELLPHONE 
NUMBER  

EMAIL ADDRESS 

CHILDREN SERVICES 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Early Childhood 
Development  

Ms. Mpho Papale 
Ms. Ivy Rapoo 
Ms. Bombeleni 
Munzhedzi 

012 312 7347 
012 312 7176 
 
012 312 7087 

066 480 8331 
081 046 0465 
 
072 732 0007 

MphoPa@dsd.gov.za 
IvyR@dsd.gov.za 
 
BombeleniM@dsd.gov.za 

 Child Protection 
Services 

Director: Neliswa 
Cekiso 
Ms. Nkatane 
Matsomane 
Ms. Evelyn Tsatsi 

012 312 7989 
012 312 7153 
012 312 7205 

066 480 6828 
 
066 480 9016 

NeliswaC@dsd.gov.za 
NkataneM@dsd.gov.za 
EvelynT@dsd.gov.za 

 Orphans and 
Vulnerable Groups 

Chief Director: Ms. PM 
Maaga 
Mr L. Magqibelo 
Ms Y. Makhubedu 

012 312 7397 
012 312 7224 
012 312 7040 

066 480 7982 
066 480 9033 
066 480 7670 

TshidiM@dsd.gov.za 
LungileM@dsd.gov.za 
YvonneMa@dsd.gov.za 

SERVICES TO 
FAMILIES  

 Families, Services 
and Programmes 

Ms. Sarah Mosuwe 
Mr Percy Ntsoane 

012 312 7256/  
012 312 7185/  

066 480 8924 
066 480 8699 

SarahMo@dsd.gov.za 
PercyN@dsd.gov.za 

SOCIAL 
PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES & OLDER 
PERSONS 

 Services to Older 
Persons 

Ms. Gail Keetse 
Ms. Jabulile Mohlouwa 

012 312 7188 
012 312 7580 

066-480-8928 
072-684-3838 

GailK@dsd.gov.za 
JabulileM@dsd.gov.za 

SOCIAL CRIME 
PREVENTION 
VICTIM PROTECTION 
AND EMPOWERMENT 
ANTI SUBSTANCE 
ABUSE 
PROGRAMMES 
 
 

 

 VEP and Prevention 
of Gender Based 
Violence 

Acting Director: Mr 
Malope 
Ms. GSM Itumeleng 

012 312 7362 
012 312 7588 

079-399-5768 TsholoM@dsd.gov.za 
 
GogieI@dsd.gov.za 

 Probation and Child 
Justice Services 

Director: Mr. NS 
Maselesele 
Ms Maureen 
Mphaphuli 

012 312 7066 
 
012 312 7973 

 
 
066-480-9253 

MaseleseleM@dsd.gov.za 
 
MaureenR@dsd.gov.za  

 Integrated Anti- 
Substance Abuse 
programmes 

Director: Mr Mogotsi 
Kalaemodimo 
Ms. Faith Namaithe 

012 312 7448 
/7427 
012 312 7846 

082 784 4950 
 
066 480 8832 

MogotsiK@dsd.gov.za 
 
FaithNa@dsd.gov.za 

RIGHTS OF PERSONS 
WITH DISABILITIES 
  

 Services to Persons 
with Disabilities 

Director: Ms MU 
Molami 
Mr. K. Shunmugam 
Mr. Jonathan 
Govender 

012 312 7400 
012 312 7180 
012 312 7705 

 ManthipiMR@dsd.gov.za 
KrishS@dsd.gov.za 
JonathanG@dsd,gov.za 
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